

Vindhya Telelinks Limited

Regd. Office : Udyog Vihar, P.O. Chorhata, Rewa - 486 006 (M.P.) India.

Tel.: (07662) 400400 · Fax: (07662) 400591 E-Mail: headoffice@vtlrewa.com · Website: www.vtlrewa.com

PAN No. AAACV7757J • CIN No. L31300MP1983PLC002134

GSTIN: 23AAACV7757J1Z0

08 FEB 2022

VTL/CS/21-22

BSE Ltd.
Corporate Relationship Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Building,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort,
MUMBAI-400 001

The Manager,
Listing Department,
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
MUMBAI-400 051

MUMBAI-400 051

Company's Scrip Code: 517015

Company's Scrip Code: VINDHYATEL

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure of material event under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015 - Receipt of Letter of Award (LOA) for EPC Projects_

Vindhya Telelinks Limited (Lead Bidder) in Joint Venture with a Partner (unrelated party), has received a Letter of Award (LOA) for four (4) new EPC Projects namely, "Survey, Design, Preparation of DPR, Construction, Commissioning and O&M for 10 years of Rural Water Supply" for total 3787 villages in the following districts of Uttar Pradesh from the State Water & Sanitation Mission, Namami Gange & Rural Water Supply Department, Government of Uttar Pradesh:

S. No.	Revenue Division	District	No. of Villages
1.	Lucknow	Lakhimpur	500
2	Ayodhya	Ambedkar Nagar	1375
3.	Kanpur	Kanpur Nagar	542
4.	Moradabad	Bijnor	1370
		Total	3787

Approximate aggregate value (as per tender estimates) of the above four projects is Rs. 3787 Crores plus Rs. 952 Crores of Operation & Maintenance (O&M). The exact value will be known after preparation and approval of Detailed Project Reports. The Projects contract period is of 18 months and is to be operated for 10 years, post commissioning. The JV Partner share in the project may be maximum upto 600 villages.

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated 9th September, 2015 are given in "Annexure - A" attached herewith.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Vindhya Telelinks Limited

TELELINA S PENA

(Dinesh Kapoor)

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



Sr. No.	Particulars	Details	
a)	Name of the entity awarding the order(s)/contract(s);	State Water & Sanitation Mission, Namami Gange & Rural Water Supply Department, Government of Uttar Pradesh.	
b)	Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief;	Survey, Design, Preparation of Detailed Project Reports, Construction, Commissioning, Operation & Maintenance of Rural Water Supply for total 3787 villages in four districts of Uttar Pradesh namely Lakhimpur, Ambedkar Nagar, Kanpur Nagar and Bijnor.	
c)	Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic/ international entity;	Domestic	
d)	Nature of order(s) / contract(s);	EPC Projects for four (4) New Rural Drinking Water Supply Projects including Operation & Maintenance for ten (10) years.	
e)	Whether domestic or international;	Domestic	
f)	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed;	The Projects contract period is of eighteen (18) months and is to be operated for ten (10) years, post commissioning.	
g)	Broad consideration or size of the order(s)/contract(s);	Approximate aggregate value (as per tender estimates) of the projects is Rs. 3787 Crores plus Rs. 952 Crores of Operation & Maintenance. The exact value will be known after preparation and approval of Detailed Project Reports.	
h)	Whether the promoter/ promoter group / group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;	No. Promoter/promoter group/group companies do not have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s) /contracts(s).	
i)	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arms length".	No. The order(s)/contract(s) would not fall within related party transactions.	

